No. S 21

# CUSTOMS ORDER, 2006 (S 39/2006)

# CUSTOMS (AGREEMENT ON TRADE IN GOODS OF THE FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON COMPREHENSIVE ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION BETWEEN THE ASSOCIATION OF THE SOUTH-EAST ASIAN NATIONS AND THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER, 2017

### ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

# Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of paragraph 1 of S 65/2008

### CUSTOMS ORDER, 2006 (S 39/2006)

## CUSTOMS (AGREEMENT ON TRADE IN GOODS OF THE FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON COMPREHENSIVE ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION BETWEEN THE ASSOCIATION OF THE SOUTH-EAST ASIAN NATIONS AND THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ORDER, 2017

In exercise of the power conferred by section 9(1) of the Customs Order, 2006, the Minister of Finance, with the approval of His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan, hereby makes the following Order –

#### Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs (Agreement on Trade in Goods of the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Co-operation between the Association of the South-East Asian Nations and the Republic of Korea) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 2017 and shall be deemed to have commenced on 1st January 2008.

#### Amendment of paragraph 1 of S 65/2008

2. Paragraph 1 of the Customs (Agreement on Trade in Goods of the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Co-operation between the Association of the South-East Asian Nations and the Republic of Korea) Order, 2008, is amended, by deleting "of the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Co-operation between the Association of the South-East" from the first three lines and by substituting "Under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation Among the Government of the Member Countries of the Association of the Southeast" therefor.

Made this 14th. day of Jamadilawal, 1438 Hijriah corresponding to the 11th. day of February, 2017.

### AWANG AHMADDIN BIN HAJI ABDUL RAHMAN Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Finance, Brunei Darussalam.

Dicetak oleh Jabatan Percetakan Kerajaan, Bandar Seri Begawan BB3510, Negara Brunei Darussalam.

Harga B\$15,00